(ninety days), from the date of opening of Part I (Techno – Commercial bid) of the tender and 

this period of validity may be extended for such period as may be mutually agreed upon by the 

Bank and me / us in writing. 

Intending bidders shall deposit a sum of ₹56,157/- (Fifty six thousand one hundred fifty seven  

only) as Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) with the Reserve Bank of India, Estate Department, 

Bhopal- 462011 by depositing an irrevocable Bank Guarantee / Demand Draft (DD) (drawn from 

a  Scheduled Commercial bank) for the said amount in favour of the Regional Director, Reserve

[...]

shall be for further 03 months from the due date for submission of the bids which may be further 

extended in case of extension of validity of the tender. Further, it shall be extended by the 

successful bidder up to the contract period + 3 months. 

34. Intending tenderers shall pay an Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) a sum of Rs. 56,157 /- 

(Fifty-six thousand one hundred fifty-seven only) in the form of irrevocable Bank Guarantee 

valid for a period of 03 months from the due date of submission of the tenders or Demand Draft 

(DD) issued by a Scheduled Commercial Bank for the said amount in favour of the Reserve 

Bank of India, Estate Department, Bhopal on or before 10:00 hrs on March 05, 2026.